GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1136
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013

FOUR LANING PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh;Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the on-going National Highway (NH) projects in the State of Chhattisgarh and the present status thereof;

(b) whether the State Government of Chhattisgarh has submitted a proposal to the Union Government regarding four/six-laning of roads/NH roads in the State; (

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon and the present status of four- laning of Bilaspur-Raipur, Dhamtari-Raipur and Katni-Jashpur NHs passing through the State; and (

(d) the time by which these NH projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)
(a) Details are enclosed as per Annexure A.
(b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Present status of four laning of Bilaspur-Raipur, Dhamtari-Raipur and Katni-Jashpur NHs is enclosed as per Annxure B.
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